N
ichicon
Alum
inum
 Caps, Leaded
753
mouser stock no.mouser stock no.
6.3 Volt
647-TVX0J101MAD	 100	 5 x 12
647-TVX0J221MAD	 220	 6.3 x 16
647-TVX0J331MAD	 330	 6.3 x 16
647-TVX0J102MCD	 1000	 10 x 21
647-TVX0J332MCD	 3300	 13 x 26
10 Volt
647-TVX1A101MAD	 100	 6.3 x 12
647-TVX1A221MAD	 220	 6.3 x 16
647-TVX1A331MAD	 330	 8 x 16
647-TVX1A471MAD	 470	 8 x 16
647-TVX1A102MCD	 1000	 10 x 21
647-TVX1A222MCD	 2200	 13 x 26
16 Volt
647-TVX1C220MAD	 22	 5 x 12
647-TVX1C330MAD	 33	 5 x 12
647-TVX1C470MAD	 47	 5 x 12
647-TVX1C101MAD	 100	 6.3 x 16
647-TVX1C221MAD	 220	 8 x 16
647-TVX1C331MAD	 330	 8 x 16
647-TVX1C471MAD	 470	 8 x 20
647-TVX1C102MCD	 1000	 10 x 26
647-TVX1C222MCD	 2200	 13 x 31.5
647-TVX1C332MCD	 3300	 16 x 31.5
647-TVX1C472MCD	 4700	 16 x 41.5
647-TVX1C103MDD	 10000	 22 x 40
25 Volt
647-TVX1E100MAD	 10	 5 x 12
647-TVX1E220MAD	 22	 5 x 12
647-TVX1E330MAD	 33	 5 x 12
647-TVX1E470MAD	 47	 6.3 x 12
647-TVX1E101MAD	 100	 6.3 x 16
647-TVX1E221MAD	 220	 8 x 16
647-TVX1E331MAD	 330	 8 x 20
647-TVX1E471MCD	 470	 10 x 26
647-TVX1E102MCD	 1000	 13 x 26
647-TVX1E222MCD	 2200	 16 x 31.5
647-TVX1E332MCD	 3300	 16 x 41.5
647-TVX1E472MCD	 4700	 18 x 41
35 Volt
647-TVX1V100MAD	 10	 5 x 12
647-TVX1V220MAD	 22	 5 x 12
647-TVX1V330MAD	 33	 6.3 x 12
647-TVX1V470MAD	 47	 6.3 x 16
647-TVX1V101MAD	 100	 8 x 16
647-TVX1V221MAD	 220	 8 x 20
647-TVX1V331MCD	 330	 10 x 21
647-TVX1V471MCD	 470	 10 x 26
647-TVX1V102MCD	 1000	 13 x 31.5
647-TVX1V222MCD	 2200	 16 x 31.5
647-TVX1V332MCD	 3300	 16 x 41.5
50 Volt
647-TVX1H010MAD	 1.0	 5 x 12
647-TVX1H2R2MAD	 2.2	 5 x 12
647-TVX1H3R3MAD	 3.3	 5 x 12
647-TVX1H4R7MAD	 4.7	 5 x 12
+ -
Sealing Rubber Packing
Sleeve
Pressure Relief Vent (  10up)

of rated voltage, not more
than 0.01CV or 3 (µA),
whichever is greater.
In case of CV >1000
After a 1 minute application of
rated voltage, not more than
0.04CV+100 (µA)
Capacitance change
tan δ
Leakage current
Within ± 20% of initial value
200% or less of initial specified value
Initial specified value or less
© Copyright 2011 Mouser Electronics© Copyright 2011 Mouser Electronics
50 Volt (cont.)
647-TVX1H100MAD	 10	 5 x 12
647-TVX1H220MAD	 22	 6.3 x 12
647-TVX1H330MAD	 33	 6.3 x 16
647-TVX1H470MAD	 47	 6.3 x 16
647-TVX1H101MAD	 100	 8 x 16
647-TVX1H221MCD	 220	 10 x 21
647-TVX1H331MCD	 330	 10 x 26
647-TVX1H471MCD	 470	 13 x 26
647-TVX1H102MCD	 1000	 16 x 31.5
647-TVX1H222MCD	 2200	 18 x 41
647-TVX1H332MDD	 3300	 22 X 40
647-TVX1H472MDD	 4700	 22 x 52
63 Volt
647-TVX1J100MAD	 10	 5 x 12
647-TVX1J220MAD	 22	 6.3 x 12
647-TVX1J330MAD	 33	 6.3 x 16
647-TVX1J470MAD	 47	 8 x 16
647-TVX1J101MAD	 100	 8 x 20
647-TVX1J221MCD	 220	 10 x 26
647-TVX1J331MCD	 330	 13 x 26
647-TVX1J471MCD	 470	 13 x 31.5
647-TVX1J102MCD	 1000	 16 x 31.5
100 Volt
647-TVX2A010MAD	 1.0	 5 x 12
647-TVX2A2R2MAD	 2.2	 5 x 12
647-TVX2A4R7MAD	 4.7	 5 x 12
647-TVX2A100MAD	 10	 6.3 x 12
647-TVX2A220MAD	 22	 8 x 16
647-TVX2A330MAD	 33	 8 x 16
647-TVX2A470MAD	 47	 8 x 20
647-TVX2A101MCD	 100	 10  26
647-TVX2A221MCD	 220	 13 x 26
647-TVX2A471MCD	 470	 16 x 31.5
160 Volt
647-TVX2C010MAD	 1.0	 6.3 x 12
647-TVX2C2R2MAD	 2.2	 6.3 x 16
647-TVX2C220MCD	 22	 10 x 26
647-TVX2C470MCD	 47	 13 x 31.5
647-TVX2C101MCD	 100	 16 x 41.5
200 Volt
647-TVX2D2R2MAD	 2.2	 6.3 x 16
647-TVX2D100MCD	 10	 10 x 21
250 Volt
647-TVX2E3R3MAD	 3.3	 8 x 16
647-TVX2E4R7MAD	 4.7	 8 x 20
647-TVX2E100MCD	 10	 10 x 21
647-TVX2E330MCD	 33	 13 x 31.5
647-TVX2E470MCD	 47	 16 x 31.5
647-TVX2E101MCD	 100	 16 x 41.5
350 Volt
647-TVX2V100MCD	 10	 13 x 26
647-TVX2V470MCD	 47	 16 x 41.5
450 Volt
647-TVX2W100MCD	 10	 13 x 26
647-TVX2W330MCD	 33	 18 x 41